

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

Minor and consequential amendments

Licensing (Northern Ireland) Order 1996

- 2.—(1) Article 2 (interpretation) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (2)—
- (a) omit the definition of “children’s certificate”,
 - (b) in the definition of “licensed premises”, in the full-out words at the end, after “Articles” insert “52C, 52D, 52E,”,
 - (c) at the appropriate place insert—
 ““major event order” means an order under Article 48A;”,
 - (d) in the definition of “permitted hours”, after “44,” insert “44A”, and
 - (e) in that definition, for “and 47” substitute “, 47 and 48A”.
- (3) In paragraph (4), for “(l)” substitute “(m)”.
- (4) After paragraph (10) insert—
 “(11) In this Order (other than Part 4A and Article 77A(3)) any reference to a district commander for a police district includes a reference to any other member of the Police Service of Northern Ireland nominated by the district commander.”.